## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM317051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hitachi Power Europe GmbH		08/11/2014	GmbH: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mitsubishi Hitachi Power Systems Europe GmbH	
Street Address:	Schifferstraße 80	
City:	Duisburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	47059	
Entity Type:	GmbH: GERMANY	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2386690	MPS
Registration Number:	4236190	DS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-463-5000

BWPTOTM@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Helen Hill Minsker

Address Line 1: Ten South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000

Address Line 2: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 005155.00017 AND .00020

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Helen Hill Minsker

Address Line 1: Ten South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000

Address Line 2: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna L. King /Anna King/ SIGNATURE:

<del>TRADEMARK</del>

REEL: 005362 FRAME: 0890 900301248

**DATE SIGNED:** 09/16/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Hitachi Power Europe GmbH to Mitsubishi Hitachi Power Systems Europe GmbH exec. Assign#page1.tif source=Hitachi Power Europe GmbH to Mitsubishi Hitachi Power Systems Europe GmbH exec. Assign#page2.tif source=Hitachi Power Europe GmbH to Mitsubishi Hitachi Power Systems Europe GmbH exec. Assign#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005362 FRAME: 0891 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hitachi Power Europe GmbH, having an address of Schifferstraße 80, 47059

Duisburg, GERMANY (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks shown in Exhibit A.

including U.S. Registration No. 2386690 for the mark MPS and U.S. Registration No. 4236190 for the

mark DS, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively referred to herein as "the

Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Mitsubishi Hitachi Power Systems Europe GmbH, having an address of

Schifferstraße 80, 47059 Duisburg, GERMANY (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all of

ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business

symbolized thereby, and the United States Trademark Registrations for said Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to

ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the

United States Trademark Registrations for the Marks.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from

past infringements of the trademarks herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others

acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

By: Hitachi Power Europe GmbH

Klaus Dieter Rennert

Marlin Michler

Chief Executive Officer

Senfor Vice President

Date: 11.08.2014

By: Mitsubishi Hitachi Power Systems Europe GmbH

Prof. Emmanouil Kakaras

Dr. Christian Bergins

Head of Innovation &

Head of Research Projects,

New Products

Patents, Licences

Date:

18.08.2014

Page 1 of 3

16861446\_1

# Exhibit A

U.S. Reg. No.	Mark	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
2386690	MPS	September 19, 2000	Class 7: roller bowl mills
4236190	DS	November 6, 2012	Class 11: Pulverized coal burners; combustion systems comprised of combustion air fans, pulverizers, burners, air and flue gas ducts for use in the field of boiler operation; burner combustion systems comprised of pulverized coal lines, air supply ducts, adjustable dampers, swirl blades, air and fuel nozzles for use in the field of organizing ignition conditions and carry out fuel ignition and stable combustion; liquid combustion systems comprised of start-up devices for pulverized coal burners, such as igniter and sparker for use in the field of starting the lighting-up system; liquid fuel burners; combustion systems for particulate fuel comprised of a pulverized coal burner; low-NOx combustion systems comprised of swirl stage burners and Over Fire Air systems for use in the field of coal combustion for steam generation; coal dust combustion systems comprised of pulverized coal lines, air supply ducts, adjustable dampers, swirl blades, air and fuel nozzles for use in the field organizing ignition conditions and carry out fuel ignition and stable combustion; burners for particulate fuel; coal dust burners; all the aforesaid goods in particular for large, coal-fired power stations  Class 37: Repair and installation in the field of burners, combustion systems, liquid combustion systems, liquid fuel burners, combustion systems, liquid fuel burners, combustion systems, liquid fuel burners, combustion systems, burner for particulate fuel, low-NOx combustion systems, burners for particulate fuel, low-NOx combustion systems, burners for particulate fuel, low-NOx combustion systems, burners; all the aforesaid services for power stations; all the aforesaid services for power stations; all the aforesaid services for large, coal-fired power stations

U.S. Reg. No.	Mark	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
			Class 42: Scientific and technological services, namely research and design in the field(s) of steam generation; industrial analysis and research services in the field(s) of pulverized coal combustion; design and development of computer hardware and software; all the aforesaid services in the field of burners, combustion systems, burner combustion systems, liquid combustion systems, liquid fuel burners, combustion systems for particulate fuel, low-NOx combustion systems, coal dust combustion systems, burners for particulate fuel, coal dust burners, all the aforesaid services in particular for power stations, in particular for large, coal-fired power stations

Page 3 of 3

16861446\_1